Rev. A
RVAN...
Valve actuator, 230 V or 24 V supply voltage
and 3–point or 0(2)…10 V DC control
Valve actuator for control of Regin’s range of valves.
Available in models with actuator force of 500, 1000,
1800 or 2500 N. The actuators can be operated
manually with the manual override mechanism on the

HEAD OFFICE SWEDEN
Phone: +46 31 720 02 00
Web: www.regincontrols.com
E-mail: info@regincontrols.com
RVAN...
— 2 —
Technical data
Ambient temperature 0…50 °C
Storage temperature -40…80 °C
Ambient humidity 10…90 % RH
Protection class IP54
Models
Article Supply voltage Control signal Max. power
consumption
Force Stroke Stroke time
RVAN5-230 230 VAC ±15 %, 50 Hz 3-point 15.3 W / 16.5 VA 500 N 10…30 mm 3 s/mm
RVAN10-230 230 VAC ±15 %, 50 Hz 3-point 15.3 W / 16.5 VA 1000 N 10…30 mm 3 s/mm
RVAN18-230 230 VAC ±15 %, 50 Hz 3-point 15.3 W / 16.5 VA 1800 N 10…52 mm 3 s/mm
RVAN25-230 230 VAC ±15 %, 50 Hz 3-point 15.3 W / 16.5 VA 2500 N 10…52 mm 3 s/mm
RVAN5-24 24 VAC ±15 % 3-point 7.8 W / 8.0 VA 500 N 10…30 mm 3 s/mm
RVAN10-24 24 VAC ±15 % 3-point 6.2 W / 6.7 VA 1000 N 10…30 mm 3 s/mm
RVAN18-24 24 VAC ±15 % 3-point 10.9 W / 11.7 VA 1800 N 10…52 mm 3 s/mm
RVAN25-24 24 VAC ±15 % 3-point 10.9 W / 11.7 VA 2500 N 10…52 mm 3 s/mm
RVAN5-24A 24 VAC/DC ±15 % 0...10 V DC, 2...10
V DC or 4…20 mA.1
5.1 W / 13.9 VA 500 N 10…30 mm 1.5 s/mm
RVAN10-24A 24 VAC/DC ±15 % 0...10 V DC, 2...10
V DC or 4…20 mA.1
6.2 W / 17.4 VA 1000 N 10…30 mm 1.5 s/mm
RVAN18-24A 24 VAC/DC ±15 % 0...10 V DC, 2...10
V DC or 4…20 mA.1
8.6 W / 22.4 VA 1800 N 10…52 mm 3 s/mm
RVAN25-24A 24 VAC/DC ±15 % 0...10 V DC, 2...10
V DC or 4…20 mA.1
8.6 W / 22.4 VA 2500 N 10…52 mm 3 s/mm
This product carries the CE-mark. More information is available at www.regincontrols.com.
DIP switches - only RVAN…24A